Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• GB4943.1
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev.  1.5
1.  Ordering Guide
Table 1.1.  Ordering Guide1, 2
Ordering Part
Number (OPN)
Number of Bi-
directional
I2C Channels
Max I2C Bus
Speed (MHz)
Number of
Unidirection-
al Non-I2C
Channels
Max Data
Rate of
Non-I2C Uni-
directional
Channels
(Mbps)
Isolation
Ratings
(kVrms)
Temp Range
(°C)
Package
Si8600AB-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 2.5 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8600AC-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8600AD-B-IS 2 1.7 0 — 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Si8602AB-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 2.5 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8602AC-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-8
Si8602AD-B-IS 1 1.7 1 10 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Si8605AB-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 Forward
1 Reverse
10 2.5 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-16
Si8605AC-B-IS1 2 1.7 1 Forward
1 Reverse
10 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-16
Si8605AD-B-IS 2 1.7 1 Forward
1 Reverse
10 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Si8606AC-B-IS1 2 1.7 2 Forward 10 3.75 –40 to 125 NB SOIC-16
Si8606AD-B-IS 2 1.7 2 Forward 10 5.0 –40 to 125 WB SOIC-16
Note:
1. All packages are RoHS-compliant with peak reflow temperature of 260 °C according to the JEDEC industry standard classifica-
tions and peak solder temperature.
2. “Si” and “SI” are used interchangeably.
3. An "R" at the end of the part number denotes tape and reel packaging option.
Si860x Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.5  |  1
2.  System Overview
2.1  Theory of Operation
The operation of an Si86xx channel is analogous to that of an opto coupler, except an RF carrier is modulated instead of light. This
simple architecture provides a robust isolated data path and requires no special considerations or initialization at start-up. A simplified
block diagram for a single unidirectional Si86xx channel is shown in the figure below.
RF OSCILLATOR
MODULATOR DEMODULATORA B
Semiconductor-

silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.5  |  24